General Description
The MAX8680 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed-circuit board (PCB) that evaluates
the MAX8680 power-management IC. The MAX8680
accepts an input from 2.7V to 5.5V and provides a
complete power-supply solution for digital still cameras
(DSCs) and digital video cameras (DVCs). It integrates
seven on-chip power MOSFET DC-DC converters, with

MAX8680EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
Ordering Information
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C4 4
22µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
AVX 12066D226KAT
KEMET C1206C226K9PAC
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ226KL
C5, C11, C18 3
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J105K
C6, C7, C9,
C10, C12, C13
6
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
AVX 12066D106KAT
KEMET C1206C106K9PAC
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106KD
C8 1
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106K
Murata GRM219R60J106K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C14, C16 2
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C15 1
3.3µF ±20%, 16V tantalum capacitor
(3216)
NEC/TOKIN PSLAIC335M
Murata GRM216R61E105K
C17 1
2.2µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM219R61E225K
C19 1
4.7µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM219R61A475K
C20, C21 2
0.1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R1A104K